NTC Thermistor
 June 11, 2025
The contents of this Catalog are subject to change without notice.
Furthermore, it does not contain all information. Regarding safety design
in particular, please confirm details through the exchange of Delivery
Specifications and verify the safety of your circuit design or system as a
whole.

 HST05  0.5±0.05  0.33±0.05
 HST04  0.4±0.05  0.23±0.05
◆Part Number Designations/Type Designations
  ex. HST10-103FB-A4100H
                 HST10-1002FB-B3435F
①
 Series code  NTC Solid Thermistor
④
 Packing B Bulk
 Size
 04  □0.4mm
⑤
Definition of
 B-constant
 A  B25/50
 05  □0.5mm  B  B25/85
 08  □0.8mm  C  B0/100
 10  □1.0mm  D  B0/25
 12  □1.2mm   E  B25/100
   X
 Individual designation
 Individual designation
②
Resistance
 3-digit display
 e.g., 502→50×102 Ω
 4-digit display
 ex. 9981→998×101 Ω
⑥
 B-constant
 4-digit display
 ex. 4100→4100K
③
 Resistance
 tolerance
 D  0.5%
⑦
B-constant
 tolerance
 D  0.5%
 E  0.75%  E  0.75%
 F  1%  F  1%
 G  2%   G  2%
 H  3%   H  3%
 J  5%   J  5%
  ◆Rated Power            110mW at 25°C
  ◆Operating Temperature Range          -40°C to +125°C
◆Resistance Value/Resistance R25   1kΩ-1MΩ   ※Refer to product list
  ◆B-constant B25/50       3200K – 4500K ※Refer to product list
  ◆Dissipation constant      1.1mW/℃    ※In still air at 25℃
ＨＳＴ□□ - □□□□ □ □ - □ □□□□ □
  ①  ② ③ ④  ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
t
AA
Element
Terminal electrode
 Thermistor element
NTC Thermistor
 June 11, 2025